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LAND SURVEY FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether land survey has been finalized for the construction of the proposed Four way road/National Highway in Kanyakumari;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) whether objections and grievances have been raised by the owners of the lands,houses and other establishments and religious institutions who were apprehensive of serious damage during the first survey of the route;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. The Land Survey and Plans have been finalized in 22 villages out of total 26 villages (19 on NH-47 and 7 on NH-47B) involving acquisition of 426 Ha of land for the project of 4-laning of Kerala/Tamil Nadu Border- Kanniyakumari Section of NH-47 and Nagercoil - Kavalkinaru Section of NH-47B.

(c) to (e) During the Land Survey, 230 nos. of petitions have been received,out of which 228 have been disposed of so far.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

